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High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

No.181/JR(S)/2016 Dated: Allahabad : Apr 29, 2016

The following Judges Small Causes Courts/ Additional Judges Small Causes Courts/ Civil Judges
(Senior Division)/ Additional Civil Judges (Senior Division)/ Chief Judicial Magistrates/Additional

Page No:

1/3

Chief Judicial Magistrates/ Additional Chief Judicial Magistrates (Railway)/ Chief Metropolitan
Magistrate/Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrates have been transferred to the places in-
dicated against their names below. They shall keep themselves ready to hand-over charge

at their present place of posting on May 07, 2016 afternoon.

No representation shall be moved by the officer until he has joined at transferred place.

The notification regarding their inter-se posting at the station to which they have been trans-
ferred will follow.

KHALIQUZZAMA
DHIRENDRA KUMARK-II
ASAD AHMAD HASHMI
SMT. YASMIN AKBAR
NUSRAT KHAN
AMARJEET

SMT. SHIVANI SINGH
OM PRAKASH-VI
MOHAN KUMAR
NEERAJ KUMAR BAKSHI
SHOBH NATH SINGH
RAM DAYAL

SMT. ARTI FAUZDAR
VIKAS GUPTA
SUDHAKAR RAI
CHHOTE LAL YADAV
SMT. PRATIBHA NARAYAN
KUMAR GAURAV

SMT. SHABIH ZEHRA
ASIF IQBAL RIZVI
MAHESHA NAND JHA
SMT. SANGITA KUMARI
GYANENDRA RAO

SMT. PRATIBHA SAXENA-II
SMT. KALPANA-II
MANOJ UPADHYAYA
KASHI NATH

UDAY VEER SINGH
SHIV KUMAR-II

AMIT MALAVIYA

NIRAJ GAUTAM

SMT. BUSHRA ADIL RIZVI

MOHAMMED QAMRUZZAMA KHAN

ALOK KUMAR SINGH
ANAND PRAKASH-III

Present Place
of Posting

Aligarh
Aligarh
Aligarh
Allahabad
Allahabad
Azamgarh
Azamgarh
Azamgarh
Ballia
Banda
Bareilly
Bareilly
Bareilly
Bareilly
Bareilly
Bareilly
Basti
Basti
Bijnor
Budaun
Chandauli
Etah

Etah

Etah
Jalesar-Etah
Faizabad
Fatehpur
Fatehpur

Gautambuddha Nagar
Gautambuddha Nagar

Ghaziabad
Ghaziabad
Gorakhpur

Place to which
transferred

Azamgarh
Azamgarh
Gorakhpur
Gorakhpur

Budaun

Jyotiba Phoole N.

Agra

Agra

Meerut
Mahoba
Allahabad
Varanasi
Kanpur Nagar
Chandauli
Etah
Raebareli
Hamirpur
Shahjahanpur
Shahjahanpur
Hamirpur
Muzaffar Nagar
Agra

Rampur
Kanpur Nagar
Kanpur Nagar
Bulandshahar
Bijnor

Mau

Ballia
Chandauli
Kanpur Nagar
Gonda
Ambedkar Nagar

Jyotiba Phoole N.
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

AVADHESH PANDEY

SMT. SNEH LATA SINGH
RAHUL ANAND

CHANDRA VIJAY SRINET
PRABHA NATH TRIPATHI
OMBIR

PIYUSH TIWARI

RAHUL SINGH-I

RAJAT VERMA

RAJESH KUMARK-III
SUBHASH SINGH
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
VIJAY KUMAR-II

VIKAS NAGAR

GAGAN KUMAR BHARTI
VISHNU PRASAD AGRAWAL
PRADEEP KUMAR JAYANT
SMT. POORNIMA PATHAK
VINEET CHAUDHARY
ASHISH KUMAR CHAURASIA
RAM KISHOR-III

NITISH KUMAR RAI
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH-I
BALKRISHNA N. RANJAN
MANOJ KUMAR-I

NEEL KANT MANI TRIPATHI
NARENDRA PAL RANA
SMT. SHAILA

RAJ VIR SINGH

PAWAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
SUSRI KAVITA NIGAM
RAJEEV KUMAR-II

ALI RAJA

MOHD. SAPHEEK
SUBODH SINGH
GAJENDRA

SUNDER LAL

SITA RAM

SMT. ALKA BHARTI
MOHAMMAD QUAMAR
DINESH PRATAP SINGH
SURYA PRAKASH SINGH
ANURAG KUREEL
MOHINDER KUMAR
PARMESHWAR PRASAD

Present Place
of Posting

Gorakhpur
Gorakhpur
Hamirpur
Hapur

Hardoi
Hathras
Jalaun at Orai

Jhansi

Jyotibaphule N Distt.

Jyotibaphule Nagar
Jyotibaphule Nagar
Kanpur Nagar
Kanpur Nagar
Kanpur Nagar
Kanpur Nagar
Kanpur Nagar
Kanpur Nagar

Kanpur Nagar

Kasganj(Kanshi Ram N)

Kasia-Kushi Nagar
Mahroni-Lalitpur
Lucknow

Lucknow

Lucknow

Lucknow

Lucknow

Lucknow

Malihabad at Lucknow

Mathura

Mathura

Mathura

Mathura

Mau

Meerut

Meerut
Moradabad
Muzaffar Nagar
Muzaffar Nagar
Muzaffar Nagar
Muzaffar Nagar
Pratapgarh

Rai Bareli

Rai Bareli

Sant Kabir Nagar
Shravasti at Bhinga

Place to which
transferred

Bulandshahar
Budaun
Jaunpur
Kaushambi
Sultanpur
Jhansi
Raebareli
Balrampur
Allahabad
Banda
Chitrakoot
Azamgarh
Sultanpur
Pilibhit
Sonbhadra
Siddharth Nagar
Kasia-Kushi Nagar
Gorakhpur
Gautam Budha N.
Agra
Maharajganj
Jalesar-Etah
Etah

Pilibhit

Basti

Chandausi-Moradabad

Jhansi

Basti
Shravasti
Pratapgarh
Allahabad
Fatehpur
Agra

Deoria
Firozabad
Hardoi
Kasganj(KRN)
Jalaun at Orai
Jalaun at Orai
Etah

Agra

Aligarh
Baghpat
Lucknow
Allahabad
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Id  Name of Present Place Place to which
No  Officer of Posting transferred
6350 PRAHALAD SINGH-I  Sitapur ~ Aigah
6356 NITENDRA KUMAR Sonbhadra Agra

6435 ANIL KUMAR-VI Unnao Moradabad
6236 SMT. ALPANA SHUKLA Varanasi Mathura

6286 PAWAN KUMAR SHUKLA Varanasi Etah

6406 VIVEKA NAND VISHWAKARMA Varanasi Ramabai Nagar
2036 YAJNESH CHANDRA PANDEY Varanasi Pratapgarh
1740 ABHISHEK KUMAR CHATURVEDI Varanasi Aligarh

1712 SUSHRI ARCHANA TEWARI Varanasi Kannauj

1653 SMT. PRAGYA SINGH-I Varanasi Faizabad

6501 RAJIV MAHESHWARAM Dy. Secretary, Fatehpur

U.P. State Legal Services Authority,Lucknow

BY ORDER OF THE COURT,

(SHEO KUMAR SINGH-I)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

No.181(i)/IR(S)/2016 Dated: Allahabad : Apr 29, 2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

u b WN =

(o))

. The Executive Chairman, U.P. State Legal Services Authority, 3rd Floor, Jawahar Bhawan Annexe, Lucknow-226001
. Pramukh Sachiv, Niyukti, U.P. Shasan, Lucknow

. Pramukh Sachiv, Nyay Evam Vidhiparamarshi, U.P. Shasan, Lucknow

. The Director, Instt. of Judicial Training & Research, UP, Lucknow (Information available on E-mail)

. All the District & Sessions Judges, Sub-ordinate to High Court of Judicature at Allahabad (Information available on

E-mail)

. The Sr. Registrar, High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow with the request to place this before Hon'ble Judges sitting at

Lucknow for their Lordship's kind information (Information available on E-mail)

. The Officer on Special Duty/Incharge Computer Centre, High Court, Allahabad

. The Registrar (Confidential), High Court, Allahabad

. The Joint Registrar (Budget), High Court, Allahabad

. The Section Officer (Admin. A-3) Section, High Court, Allahabad

. P.S. to Hon'ble Judges, High Court, Allahabad with the request to place this before Hon'ble Judges for their Lord-

ship's kind information (Information available on E-mail)
BY ORDER OF THE COURT,

(RAJIV SHARMA)
JT. REGISTRAR (S)



